92_SR0176 LRB9209144RHrh

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Henry L. Ugo, Jr., who passed away on May 31, 2001; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Henry L. Ugo, Jr. was born on November 9, 1928
- 6 in Litchfield, Illinois to the late Henry L. Ugo, Sr. and
- 7 Angelina Ugo; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Henry L. Ugo, Jr. was a retired supervisor
- 9 formerly employed at the Shell Oil Company refinery in Wood
- 10 River; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Henry L. Ugo, Jr. was a member of the Gillespie
- 12 Lions Club; and
- 13 WHEREAS, The passing of Henry L. Ugo, Jr. will be deeply
- 14 felt by all who knew and loved him, especially his wife,
- 15 Margaret; his daughters, Patricia (husband, Kyle) Hlafka and
- 16 Jeanne (husband, David) Gallo; and his grandsons, Michael
- 17 (wife Amy) Gallo and Anthony and Brian Gallo; therefore, be
- 18 it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 21 all who knew him, the death of Henry L. Ugo, Jr. of
- 22 Wilsonville, Illinois; and be it further
- 23 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 24 presented to the family of Henry L. Ugo, Jr. with our sincere
- 25 condolences.